THE DATASHEET OF
SF-1206S200W-2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SF-1206S-W Series - Slow Blow Wire Core Surface Mount Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)****
Certifications
cUL: E198545 TUV R 50432923
SF-1206S150W-2 1.50 0.0498
65 VDC 50 A @ 65 VDC
  0.374 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S160W-2 1.60 0.0428   0.525 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S200W-2 2.00 0.0318   0.889 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S250W-2 2.50 0.0279  1.11 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S300W-2 3.00 0.0219  1.92 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S315W-2 3.15 0.0199  2.22 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S350W-2 3.50 0.0179  2.63 ✓
SF-1206S400W-2 4.00 0.0159  3.33 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S500W-2 5.00 0.0129
32 VDC 50 A @ 32 VDC
 5.45 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S630W-2 6.30 0.0100  8.99 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S700W-2 7.00 0.0092  10.50 ✓
SF-1206S800W-2 8.00 0.0084  13.64 ✓ ✓
SF-1206S1000W-2 10.00 0.0050  11.31 ✓
SF-1206S1200W-2 12.00 0.0041 15.2 ✓
SF-1206S1500W-2 15.00 0.0035  24.75 ✓
*** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ±25 %.
**** Melting I2t calculated at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)

Y = 15.00
G
How to Order
SF - 1206 S 150 W - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 1206 = 3216 (EIA1206) size
Fuse Blow Type
 S = Slow Blow
Rated Current
 150 ~ 1500 (1.50 A ~ 15.00 A)
Structure Type
 W = Wire Core
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Product Dimensions
3.20 ± 0.20
(.126 ± .008)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
1.08 ± 0.15
(.042 ± .006)
1.60 + 0.30 / - 0.20
(.063 + .012 / - .004)
Recommended Pad Layout
1.80
(.071)
4.40
(.173)
1.50
(.059)
Current Rating Thermal Derating Curve
105
80
70
60
55
65
75
85
90
95
100
50
-55 -35 -15 5
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
R
AT
ED
 C
U
R
R
EN
T
PE
R
CE
N
TA
G
E
(%
)
25 45 65 85 105 125
DIMENSIONS: